Appendix 7 a

17a. Avsta/abstain

Agare/owner: Antal
aktier/No.
of shares:
Vanguard European Stock Index Fund 862990 B
Vanguard Fiduciary Trust Company trustee of VFTC European Stock Index Trust 19440 B
Vanguard FTSE All-World Ex-US Index Fund, a series of Vanguard International
Equity Index Funds 2500 B
Vanguard Global Equity Fund 643300 B
Vanguard International Value Fund 394000 B
Vanguard Investment Series, PLC by The Vanguard Group, Inc. in its capacity as
investment manager 1472 B
Vanguard Investment Series, PLC by The Vanguard Group, Inc. in its capacity as
investment manager 6624 B
Vanguard Tax-Managed International Fund 46236 B
Totalt/total: 1976562
17a. Emot/against
Agare/owner: Antal
aktier/No
of shares:
Locals 302 & 612 of the International Union of Operating Engineers - Employers
Construction Industry Retirement Trust 25000 B
BASF Corporation Pension Master Trust 23500 B

Totalt/total:

48500



Appendix 7 b

17b. Avstd/abstain

Agare/owner:

Vanguard European Stock Index Fund

Vanguard Fiduciary Trust Company trustee of VFTC European Stock Index Trust
Vanguard FTSE All-World Ex-US Index Fund, a series of Vanguard International
Equity Index Funds

Vanguard Global Equity Fund

Vanguard International Value Fund

Vanguard Investment Series, PLC by The Vanguard Group, Inc. in its capacity as
investment manager

Vanguard Investment Series, PLC by The Vanguard Group, Inc. in its capacity as
investment manager

Vanguard Tax-Managed International Fund

Antal

aktier/No.

of shares:
862990
19440

2500
643300
394000

1472

6624
46236

Totalt/total:

1976562



17b. Emot/against

Agare/owner:

Locals 302 & 612 of the International Union of Operating Engineers - Employers
Construction Industry Retirement Trust

Japan Trustee Services Bank Ltd as trustee for Mitsui Asset Trust & Banking Co.,
Ltd. as trustee for MSCI Index Select Fund-Europe Portfolio

Japan Trustee Services Bank Ltd as trustee for Mitsui Asset Trust & Banking Co.,
Ltd. as trustee for MSCI Kokusai Index Mother Fund

Morgan Stanley Investment Management Active International Allocation Trust
Van Kampen Series Fund, Inc. Van Kampen Global Equity Allocation Fund
Eafe Equity fund

3M Pension Trustees Limited

Acadian All Country World EX US Fund

Acadian International All-Cap Fund

Acadian International Equity Fund

Advance Global Alpha Fund

Advance International Shares Index Fund

American Home Products Master Retirement Trust

American Home Products Master Retirement Trust

AQR Global Equity Fund, L.P.

AQR Global Long Short Equity Fund

AQR Global Stock Selection HV Master Account Ltd.

AQR Global Stock Selection Master Account L.P

AQR R.C. Equity Australia Fund by AQR Capital Management, LLC in its capacity
as Investment Manager

Bank One Trust Co Re: Firefighters Retirement System of LA-Fish

BGICL MSCI EAFE Index Fund

Canada Pension Plan Investment Board

Canada Pension Plan Investment Board

Canada Pension Plan Investment Board

Canada Pension Plan Investment Board

Canada Pension Plan Investment Board

Central States Southeast and Southwest Areas Pension Fund

Centrica Common Investment Fund

CIBC Disciplined International Equity Fund

CIBC European Index Fund

CIBC International Index Fund

Colorado Public Employees” Retirement Association

Delta Master Trust

Delta Master Trust

Diversified International Equity Portfolio

Duke Energy Corporation Master Decommissioning Trust

Duquesne Light Company Master Trust

EAFE Equity Index Fund P - Ex MY

EAFE Equity Value Index

EDS Retirement Plan Trust

Educational Employees Supplementary Retirement System of Fairfax County
El Paso County Retirement Plan

Employees Retirement System of Baltimore County

Ensign Peak Advisors, Inc.

Ensign Peak Advisors, Inc.

Fairfax County Employees' Retirement System

Florida Retirement System

Florida State Board of Administration

Antal

aktier/No.

of shares:
25000
14515

225
400
2900
58600
17843
66600
352600
47700
1301
3314
23200
21519
42899
17300
180426
111074

43519
5300
22720
30
19200
45300
60600
196700
248700
17000
92
1175
2036
55900
41796
21000
302100
4496
30900
42644
94027
25825
48700
4100
34500
50150
12224
28800
100800
44100

us]
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Agare/owner:

lllinois Student Assistance Commission

Integra Acadian Global Equity Fund

International Equity Index Plus Fund

International Paper Company Commingled Investment Group Trust
iShares Europe 350 Index Fund

iShares MSCI EAFE Index Fund

iShares MSCI EAFE Value Index Fund

iShares MSCI Sweden Index Fund

Janus Global Risk Man. Core Fund on behalf of Janus World Funds Plc
Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. as trustee for Shinko Global Equity Index Mother
Fund

Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. as trustee for the Sumitomo Trust & Banking Co.,
Ltd. as trustee for GS Global (Ex. Japan) Quant Equity Mother Fund
John S. & James L. Knight Foundation

Kuwait Fund for Arab economic development

Los Angeles City Employees' Retirement System

Los Angeles County Employees Retirement Association

Lucent Defined Contribution Plan Master Trust

Lucent Technologies Inc. Master Pension Trust

MINEWORKERS PENSION SCHEME

MSCI EQ Index Fund - Sweden

MSCI Equity Index Fund B - Sweden

Norges Bank on behalf of the Government of Norway

North Dakota State Investment Board

NT Unit Trust

Ohio Police and fire pension fund;ACAdian

OMERS Administration Corporation as Administrator for the Ontario Municipal
Employees Retirement System

OMERS Administration Corporation as Administrator for the Ontario Municipal
Employees Retirement System

Pacific Gas and Electric Company Nuclear Facilities Qualified CPUC
Decommissioning Master Trust

Panagora Group Trust

Pension Reserves Investment Trust Fund

Pension Reserves Investment Trust Fund

Public Employee Retirement System of Idaho

Public School Teachers' Pension and Retirement Fund of Chicago
Raytheon Company Combined DB/DC Master Trust

Raytheon Company Combined DB/DC Master Trust

Raytheon Master Pension Trust

School Employees Retirement System of Ohio

School Employees Retirement System of Ohio

Southern California United Food & Commercial Workers Unions & Food Employers
Joint Pension Trust Fund

SSTB Co Ltd: Government Pension Investment Fund

State Farm Variable Product Trust International Equity Index Series
State of Wisconsin Investment Board

State of Wisconsin Investment Board

State of Wisconsin Investment Board

State Street Trustees Limited as Trustee for CIS European Growth Trust
Superannuation Funds Management Corporation of South Australia

T. ROWE PRICE FUNDS SICAV

T. Rowe Price International Index Fund, Inc.

Teachers Retirement System of Texas

The Boeing Company

The Kroger Co. Master Retirement Trust

Antal

aktier/No.

of shares:
7800
32200
25012
605

83688
960978
36416
302549
400

1700

327000
100
21600
17300
178800
71800
151579
500
1247695
49399
3981

18200
82484
290900

104036
27000

6337
962
169853
46313
9363
513700
1300
19600
51600
202000
276500

163200
69480
7753
61600
590200
46700
268300
29303
300
2904
75700
115502
185000
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Agare/owner: Antal

aktier/No.

of shares:
The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. as trustee for Japan Post 7300 B
United Technologies Corporation Master Retirement Trust 139346 B
United Technologies Corporation Master Retirement Trust 20494 B
United Technologies Corporation Master Retirement Trust 170700 B
UPS Retirement Plan 153200 B
Vantagepoint Overseas Equity Index by Vantagepoint International Fund in its
capacity as trustee 3241 B
VEBA Partnership N L.P. 10900 B
Wells Fargo Funds Trust Advantage International Equity Fund 40900 B
Wells Fargo Master Trust Diversified Stock Portfolio (account 636248) 2135 B
Wells Fargo Master Trust International Index Portfolio 3371 B
Wells Fargo Master Trust International Value Portfolio 71700 B
Workplace Safety And Insurance Board 2800 B
Workplace Safety And Insurance Board 10200 B
York University Pension Fund 27400 B
Gartmore International Index Fund 140 B
Merrill Lynch Institutional Pooled Funds plc - Global Enhanced index Fund 5581 B
Merrill Lynch Institutional Pooled Funds plc - Global Enhanced index Fund 4411 B
The Texas Education Agency 15769 B
Totalt/total: 10238630



